RNS Number: 3860B Wheaton Precious Metals Corp.

20 March 2025



19 March, 2025 Vancouver, British Columbia TSX: WPM NYSE: WPM LSE: WPM

## DIRECTOR/PDMR SHAREHOLDING

Wheaton Precious Metals Corp. (**Wheaton**") has granted 12,440 restricted share units ("RSU") pursuant to its Restricted Share Plan. The RSUs have been granted with restricted periods that will expire as to one-third on each of the 1st, 2nd and 3rd anniversary of the grant date.

Certain of the Company's persons discharging managerial responsibilities have participated in the grant. The following notifications, which are being made in accordance with the requirements of the Market Abuse Regulation, provide further detail of the notifiable transactions.

1	Details of the person discharging manag	erial responsibilities/person	closely associated
a)	Name	George Brack	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	PDMR - Director	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowan monitor	ce market participant, auctio	on platform, auctioneer or auction
a)	Name	Wheaton Precious Metals C	orp.
b)	LEI	549300XSFG5ZCGVYD886	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Common shares with no par	value.
	Identification code	CA9628791027	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of Restricted Share U Plan	nits under the Restricted Share Unit
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)		
		Price(s)	Volume(s)
		C 108.56	2120
_		<del></del>	

d)	Aggregated information	N/A
e)	Date of transaction	March 18, 2025
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue

1	Details of the person discharging manag	erial responsibilities/person	closely associated
a)	Name	Jaimie Donovan	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	PDMR - Director	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowar monitor	ce market participant, aucti	on platform, auctioneer or auction
a)	Name	Wheaton Precious Metals C	Corp.
b)	LEI	549300XSFG5ZCGVYD886	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Common shares with no par	r value.
	Identification code	CA9628791027	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of Restricted Share U Plan	Inits under the Restricted Share Unit
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		C 108.56	1290
d)	Aggregated information	N/A	
e)	Date of transaction	March 18, 2025	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the person discharging manag	erial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Na me	Peter Gillin - Director
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	PDMR

b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowar monitor	nce market participant,	auction platform, auctioneer or auction
a)	Name	Wheaton Precious Me	tals Corp.
b)	LEI	549300XSFG5ZCGVYD8	886
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each		ach type of instrument; (ii) each type of ns have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Common shares with r	no par value.
	Identification code	CA9628791027	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of Restricted Sh Plan	are Units under the Restricted Share Unit
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) C 108.56	Volume(s) 1290
d)	Aggregated information	N/A	
e)	Date of transaction	March 18, 2025	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venu	ie

1	Details of the person discharging manag	erial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Name	Chantal Gosselin
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	PDMR - Director
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowar monitor	ice market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction
a)	Name	Wheaton Precious Metals Corp.
b)	LEI	549300XSFG5ZCGVYD886
4	1	o be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of place where transactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Common shares with no par value.

	Identification code	CA9628791027		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of Restricted Share U Plan	nits under the Restricted Share	e Unit
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) C 108.56	Volume(s) 1290	
d)	Aggregated information	N/A		
e)	Date of transaction	March 18, 2025		
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue		

1	Details of the person discharging manag	gerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Na me	Jeane Hull
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	PDMR - Director
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowar monitor	nce market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction
a)	Name	Wheaton Precious Metals Corp.
b)	LEI	549300XSFG5ZCGVYD886
4		o be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of n place where transactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Common shares with no par value.
a)		Common shares with no par value.  CA9628791027
a) b)	instrument, type of instrument	CA9628791027
	instrument, type of instrument  Identification code	CA9628791027  Grant of Restricted Share Units under the Restricted Share Unit
b)	instrument, type of instrument  Identification code  Nature of the transaction	CA9628791027  Grant of Restricted Share Units under the Restricted Share Unit Plan  Price(s) Volume(s)
b)	instrument, type of instrument  Identification code  Nature of the transaction	CA9628791027  Grant of Restricted Share Units under the Restricted Share Unit Plan
b)	instrument, type of instrument  Identification code  Nature of the transaction	CA9628791027  Grant of Restricted Share Units under the Restricted Share Unit Plan  Price(s) Volume(s)
b)	Instrument, type of instrument  Identification code  Nature of the transaction  Price(s) and volume(s)	CA9628791027  Grant of Restricted Share Units under the Restricted Share Unit Plan  Price(s) Volume(s) C 108.56 1290

1	Details of the person discharging manag	gerial responsibilities/person c	closely associated
a)	Na me	Glenn Ives	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	PDMR - Director	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowar monitor	ce market participant, auctic	on platform, auctioneer or auction
a)	Name	Wheaton Precious Metals Co	orp.
b)	LEI	549300XSFG5ZCGVYD886	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section t transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Common shares with no par	value.
	Identification code	CA9628791027	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of Restricted Share Ui Plan	nits under the Restricted Share Unit
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) C 108.56	Volume(s)
d)	Aggregated information	N/A	
e)	Date of transaction	March 18, 2025	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the person discharging manag	gerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Name	Charles Jeannes
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	PDMR - Director
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowar monitor	nce market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction
a)	Name	Wheaton Precious Metals Corp.

b)	LEI	549300XSFG5ZCGVYD886
4		to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of h place where transactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Common shares with no par value.
	Identification code	CA9628791027
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of Restricted Share Units under the Restricted Share Unit Plan
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)         Volume(s)           C 108.56         1290
d)	Aggregated information	N/A
e)	Date of transaction	March 18, 2025
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue

a)	Na me	Marilyn Schonberner
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	PDMR - Director
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowar monitor	ce market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction
a)	Name	Wheaton Precious Metals Corp.
b)	LEI	549300XSFG5ZCGVYD886
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Common shares with no par value.
	Identification code	CA9628791027
	Nature of the transaction	Grant of Restricted Share Units under the Restricted Share Unit

c)	Price(s) and volume(s)		
		Price(s)	Volume(s)
		C 108.56	1290
d)	Aggregated information	N/A	
e)	Date of transaction	March 18, 2025	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	

- 1				
1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Srinivasan Venkatakrishnan		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	PDMR - Director		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Wheaton Precious Metals Corp.		
b)	LEI	549300XSFG5ZCGVYD886		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
′ 1	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Common shares with no par value.		
	Identification code	CA9628791027		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of Restricted Share Units under the Restricted Share Unit Plan		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)			
		Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		C 108.56	1290	
d)	Aggregated information	N/A		
e)	Date of transaction	March 18, 2025		
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue		

Emma Murray

Wheaton Precious Metals Corp.

Tel: 1-844-288-9878

Email: info@wheatonpm.com Website: www.wheatonpm.com

## **UK PUBLIC RELATIONS**

Tavistock +44 (0) 207 920 3150 / +44 778 597 4264

Jos Simson wheaton@tavistock.co.uk

Gareth Tredway

## **UK CORPORATE BROKERS**

**Berenberg** +44 (0) 203 207 7800

Matthew Armitt Jennifer Lee Detlir Elezi

Peel Hunt +44 (0) 207 418 8900

Ross Allister David McKeown

Wheaton Precious Metals Corp. LEI: 549300XSFG5ZCGVYD886

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:msc.dec.">msc.dec.</a> www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

END

DSHDBGDXGSBDGUC